

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17452/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2013 in CR No.5496/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER