

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17452/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2013 in CR No. 5496/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHARAN DASS (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for filing an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution, application for setting aside abatement and for curing the defects.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER