

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17452/2013

CHARAN DASS (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja,Adv.
Mr. Subhash Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has died. However, no steps are taken by his legal representatives to bring themselves on record. This petition is accordingly disposed of as abated.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER